
HOT-ROLLED CARBON STEEL FLAT PRODUCTS      701-TA-404-408(Review) 
FROM ARGENTINA, CHINA, INDIA, INDONESIA,      731-TA-898-908(Review) 
KAZAKHSTAN, NETHERLANDS, ROMANIA, SOUTH 
AFRICA, TAIWAN, THAILAND AND UKRAINE 
  

AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 
 
I, Marilyn R. Abbott, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the PUBLIC SERVICE LIST was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  ONLY PUBLIC INFORMATION IS TO 
BE SERVED ON THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW.   Served December 12, 2007.  *NOTE:  
Change of address for Greenberg Traurig. 
 
                         /s/ 

_______________________________ 
Marilyn R. Abbott, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, SW 
Suite 112 
Washington, DC 20436 

 
On behalf of Gallatin Steel, IPSCO Steel, Inc., 
and Steel Dynamics, Inc.: 
 
Roger B. Schagrin, Esq. 
SCHAGRIN ASSOCIATES 
900 7th Street, N.W. 
Suite 500 
Washington, D.C. 20001-3886 
202.223.1700 – voice 
202.429.2522 – fax 
Schagrin@erols.com 
 
On behalf of United States Steel Corporation: 
 
John J. Mangan, Esq. 
SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER & 
FLOM LLP 
1440 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.371.7000 – voice 
202.393.5760 – fax 
jmangan@skadden.com  
 
On behalf of Sahaviriya Steel Industries 
Public Company Ltd., Nakornthai Strip Mill 
Public Company Ltd., and G Steel Public 
Company Ltd.: 
 
Kenneth J. Pierce, Esq. 
VINSON & ELKINS LLP 
The Willard Office Building 
1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 600 

Washington, D.C. 20004-1008 
202.639-6500 - voice 
202.639.6604 – fax 
kpierce@velaw.com  
 
On behalf of Mittal Steel South Africa and its 
subsidiary Saldanha Steel (Pty) Ltd. and the 
Ukraine Association of Ferrous Metal 
Producers: 
 
Lynn M. Fischer Fox, Esq. 
WILMER HALE 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.663.6499 – voice 
202.663.6363 – fax 
lynn.fischerfox@wilmerhale.com 
 
On behalf of Nucor Corporation: 
 
Timothy C. Brightbill, Esq. 
WILEY REIN LLP 
1776 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.719.3375 – voice 
202.719.7049 – fax 
tbrightbill@wrf.com  
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On behalf of Corus Staal BV: 
 
Neil R. Ellis, Lead Attorney 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.736.8000 – voice 
202.736.8711 – fax 
nellis@sidley.com  
  
 -and- 
 
Joel D. Kaufman, Esq. 
STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 
jkaufman@steptoelaw.com  
 
On behalf of Mittal Steel USA Inc. and United 
Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, 
Manufacturing, Energy, Allied Industrial and 
Service Workers International Union, 
AFL-CIO-CLC: 
 
Eric P. Salonen, Esq. 
STEWART AND STEWART 
2100 M Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
202.785.4185 - voice 
202.466.1286 – fax 
general@stewartlaw.com  
 
On behalf of Mittal Steel Galati S.A. and 
Mittal Steel Temirtau : 
 
John M. Gurley, Esq. 
ARENT FOX PLLC 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 
202.857.6000 – voice 
202.857.6395 – fax 
gurley.john@arentfox.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
On behalf of Siderar S.A.I.C.: 
 
Gregory J. Spak, Esq. 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
701 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005  
202.626.3600 – voice 
202.639.9355 – fax 
gspak@whitecase.com  
 
*On behalf of China Iron & Steel Association 
and its individual members including Baosteel 
Group Corporation: 
 
Philippe M. Bruno, Esq. 
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 
2101 L Street, N.W. 
Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.331.3100 – voice 
202.331.3101 – fax 
brunop@gtlaw.com 
 
On behalf of the Precision Metalforming 
Association (PMA): 
 
Omar S. Nashashibi, Partner 
The Franklin Partnership LLP 
122 C Street, N.W. 
Suite 850 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
202.393.8250 – voice 
866.876.9163 – fax 
omar@franklinpartnership.com  
 
On behalf of the Motor and Equipment 
Manufacturers Association (MEMA): 
 
Ann Wilson, Vice President 
Motor & Equipment Manufacturers 
Association 
1225 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 300 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.393.6362 – voice 
202.737.3742 – fax 
awilson@mema.org 
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On behalf of DaimlerChrysler Corporation, 
Ford Motor Company, General Motors 
Corporation and Touota Motor North 
America, Inc.: 
 
Mark S. McConnell, Esq. 
HOGAN & HARTSON LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
202.637.5600 – voice 
202.637.5910 – fax 
msmcconnell@hhlaw.com 
 
On behalf of AK Steel Corporation: 
 
Joseph W. Dorn, Esq. 
KING & SPALDING  
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-4706 
202.626.5445 – voice 
202.626.3737 – fax 
jdorn@kslaw.com 
 
*On behalf of Shang Shing Steel Industrial 
Co., Ltd.: 
 
Frederick P. Waite, Esq. 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE 
LLP 
1828 L Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-5109 
202.467.8800 – voice 
202.467.8900 – fax 
fpwaite@vssp.com 
 
 


